
Statement and Return Report

for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

New York County - All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator

31st Senatorial District

Vote for 1

Page 1 of 8



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (31st Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/26/2013  6:17:11PM

Assembly District 67

 16,608 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 781 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 470 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 1,375 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  19,234 

(470)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  18,764 

 13,124 ADRIANO ESPAILLAT (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,555 MARTIN CHICON (REPUBLICAN)

 1 ARTYOM TKACHENKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL PERKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRADLEY SACKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORRINNE BEREZUK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH HUBERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK COLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRANT VALENTINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUILLERMO LINARES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY MATHIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY GOLDFEDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEONARD BLOOM (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA FENTUNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAH GOTHBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVER HARDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE VILLANUEVA (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  15,698 

Unrecorded  3,066 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (31st Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/26/2013  6:17:11PM

Assembly District 69

 14,850 PUBLIC COUNTER

 206 EMERGENCY

 773 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 453 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 1,040 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  17,322 

(453)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  16,869 

 12,906 ADRIANO ESPAILLAT (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,558 MARTIN CHICON (REPUBLICAN)

 1 ALAN FLANKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALYSSA RENTAS (WRITE-IN)

 2 BILL PERKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLINA CLERK (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUILLERMO LINARES (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN CUNNINGHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK DUCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA VENTURA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH C. DAWSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOD VACCAO (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM S. HINDIN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  14,481 

Unrecorded  2,388 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (31st Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/26/2013  6:17:11PM

Assembly District 70

 6,472 PUBLIC COUNTER

 124 EMERGENCY

 110 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 41 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 819 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  7,566 

(41)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  7,525 

 5,762 ADRIANO ESPAILLAT (DEMOCRATIC)

 234 MARTIN CHICON (REPUBLICAN)

 1 ALBERT PESANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG KOOPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIMITRI STATHAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRACE PALEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL LESH (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM H. BURGESS III (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,003 

Unrecorded  1,522 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (31st Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/26/2013  6:17:11PM

Assembly District 71

 24,810 PUBLIC COUNTER

 57 EMERGENCY

 586 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 302 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 2,434 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  28,189 

(302)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  27,887 

 21,571 ADRIANO ESPAILLAT (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,682 MARTIN CHICON (REPUBLICAN)

 1 ALICIA BARKSDALE (WRITE-IN)

 2 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL PERKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES B. RANGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DE LA NUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK DICKEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVELYN ROMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANZ LEICHTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRAHAM CIRAVLO (WRITE-IN)

 2 GUILLERMO LINARES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GIBSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEER ASHERRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD CIPOLLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD GILCHRIST (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN RUSZCZYK (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE PAULINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TUVIA LASDUN (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  23,283 

Unrecorded  4,604 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (31st Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/26/2013  6:17:11PM

Assembly District 72

 35,750 PUBLIC COUNTER

 98 EMERGENCY

 531 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 316 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 3,431 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  40,126 

(316)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  39,810 

 31,367 ADRIANO ESPAILLAT (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,125 MARTIN CHICON (REPUBLICAN)

 1 ANDREW DUKGOD YORK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLA C. ZANCANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHLOE TRIBICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC SCHNEIDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 5 GUILLERMO LINARES (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARLAN PRUDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON JUNEWICZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN ERVIN ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARK LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONICA AUSTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 OMAR TEJADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 POPEYE UBU (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD HERRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT S. HANSEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 STEVEN YAROS (WRITE-IN)

 15 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  33,531 

Unrecorded  6,279 

Assembly District 75

 553 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 18 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 7 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 70 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  648 

(7)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  641 

 433 ADRIANO ESPAILLAT (DEMOCRATIC)

 36 MARTIN CHICON (REPUBLICAN)

Total Votes  469 

Unrecorded  172 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (31st Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/26/2013  6:17:11PM

Total for State Senator (31st Senatorial District) - New York County

 99,043 PUBLIC COUNTER

 485 EMERGENCY

 2,799 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 1,589 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 9,169 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  113,085 

(1,589)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  111,496 

 85,163 ADRIANO ESPAILLAT (DEMOCRATIC)

 8,190 MARTIN CHICON (REPUBLICAN)

 1 ALAN FLANKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALBERT PESANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICIA BARKSDALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALYSSA RENTAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW DUKGOD YORK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTYOM TKACHENKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 2 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 4 BILL PERKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRADLEY SACKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLA C. ZANCANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES B. RANGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHLOE TRIBICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLINA CLERK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORRINNE BEREZUK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG KOOPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DE LA NUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH HUBERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK DICKEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIMITRI STATHAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC SCHNEIDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVELYN ROMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK COLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANZ LEICHTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRACE PALEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRAHAM CIRAVLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRANT VALENTINE (WRITE-IN)

 9 GUILLERMO LINARES (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARLAN PRUDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN CUNNINGHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK DUCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON JUNEWICZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY MATHIS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (31st Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/26/2013  6:17:11PM

Total for State Senator (31st Senatorial District) - New York County

 1 JERRY GOLDFEDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA VENTURA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN ERVIN ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GIBSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEONARD BLOOM (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA FENTUNA (WRITE-IN)

 3 MARK LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONICA AUSTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEER ASHERRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAH GOTHBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVER HARDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 OMAR TEJADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL LESH (WRITE-IN)

 1 POPEYE UBU (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH C. DAWSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD CIPOLLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD HERRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT S. HANSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD GILCHRIST (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN RUSZCZYK (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE PAULINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE VILLANUEVA (WRITE-IN)

 2 STEVEN YAROS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOD VACCAO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TUVIA LASDUN (WRITE-IN)

 33 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM H. BURGESS III (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM S. HINDIN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  93,465 

Unrecorded  18,031 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing Board

Date

Canvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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